





KERALA STATE UNDER -17 OPEN & GIRLS CHESS CHAMPIONSHIP -2023

Organized By **ERNAKULAM CHESS ASSOCIATION (ECA).**

In Association with

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

(Indira Gandhi Group of Institutions Kothamangalam)

On behalf of CHESS ASSOCIATION KERALA

DATE: 19-20 April 2023

Venue: Indira Gandhi College of Arts and Science ,Nellikuzhi, Kothamangalam

| OPEN | | GIRLS | |
|------|---------------|-------|---------------|
| 1 | 3000 + TROPHY | 1 | 3000 + TROPHY |
| 2 | 2000+ TROPHY | 2 | 2000+ TROPHY |
| 3 | 1000+ TROPHY | 3 | 1000+ TROPHY |
| 4 | TROPHY | 4 | TROPHY |
| 5 | TROPHY | 5 | TROPHY |
| 6 | TROPHY | 6 | TROPHY |
| 7 | TROPHY | 7 | TROPHY |
| 8 | TROPHY | 8 | TROPHY |
| 9 | TROPHY | 9 | TROPHY |
| 10 | TROPHY | 10 | TROPHY |

TIME SCHEDULE

| THAL DETILIBUTE | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|-----------|---------------|--------------------|----------|--|--|
| Date | | Time | Date | | Time | | |
| 2023 April 19 | Inauguration & players meeting | 9.30 am | 2023 April 20 | Round 5 | 9.00 am | | |
| 2023 April 19 | Round 1 | 10.00 am | 2023 April 20 | Round 6 | 11.00 am | | |
| 2023 April 19 | Round 2 | 12.00noon | 2023 April 20 | Round 7 | 1.00 pm | | |
| 2023 April 19 | Round 3 | 2.30 pm | 2023 April 20 | Round 8 | 3.00 pm | | |
| 2023 April 19 | Round 4 | 4.30 pm | | Prize distribution | 5.30 pm | | |

(Time schedule will be finalized in the players meeting)

- 1. Age Limit: players born on or after 01/01/2006 can participate in the championship.
- 2. TWO PLAYERS in each category from every affiliated District Association of CAK.
- **3**. Any other player who remits the prescribed special entry fee of Rs.1200/-can participate in the championship.
- **4**. Entries: All entries including special entries should come through the concerned affiliated district association and all the participants should be a registered player of the concerned affiliated district association
- 5. Entry fee: Ordinary (selected player) entry 500/- Special Entry 1200/-

Gpay 9497749698 (Anusha Gopinath) (mention player name in description, otherwise payment will not be consider)

Last date of entry is 15th April 2023 before 5.00 pm and the last date of entry with late fee of Rs. 100/- is 17th April 2023 before 5.00 pm.

Please fill the Google sheet, https://forms.gle/U9YxA1r7Duf45hFN7

- **6.** System of play The championship will be played under FIDE's Laws of Chess and the Swiss system
- 7. Default time default time for arriving to the chess board is 15 minutes from the start of game.
- 8. Time control Time control is 40 minutes plus 5 seconds per move
- 9. Tie breaks
- 1) Bucholz cut 1
- 2) bucholz
- 3) Sonneborne berger
- 4) Direct encounter
- 5) Greater number of victories
- **10.** Protest if any, against the decision of the chief arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs.500/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident. The protest fee will berefunded if the appeal is upheld.
- 11. Interpretation for interpretation of rules and deciding any points not covered by the above rules of the championship the decision of the championship committee shall be fine and binding on all. The championship committee has every right to make any addition or amendment to these rules, without prior notice. However such notice or inclusion will be subject to the Chess Association of Kerala. Clearance. Such changes will, however, be displayed in the tournament hall.
- **12.** Withdrawal A player may withdraw at any stage of the event only after informing the chief Arbiter in writing.
- **13**. Mobile phones, wrist watches or any other electronic equipment are not allowed in the playing area.
- 14. Chess Association Kerala (CAK) Registration for the year 2023-24 is compulsory
- 15. Eligibility for National Championship 2023 is only limited to concerned State Championship participants.

Organizing secretary: Chandar Raju, 8136878659

More Details Contact

Treasurer: Kunjumon P V 9249394578

Accommodation: Ajmal P A 9497367573

Chief Arbiter: Ameer P S (FA) 9847757315

Gpay No.: Anusha Gopinath 9497749698

Google form link: https://forms.gle/U9YxA1r7Duf45hFN7